
Monitoring Data for the Goulburn Water Treatment Plant
233−235 Wheeo Road Goulburn
Licence 1649
Location − Overf low pipe from Sett l ing Dam on River Street
Date Published:

Condit ion M2 − Required Monthly Monitoring

Date Biochemical
Oxygen Demand
(mg/L)

Suspended
Solids
(mg/L)

11/01/2023 <2 8
1/02/2023 <2 6
1/03/2023 <2 5
5/04/2023 <2 7
3/05/2023 <2 17
7/06/2023 <2 4
5/07/2023 <2 4
3/08/2023 <2 6
6/09/2023 <2 4
4/10/2023 <2 8
16/11/2023 <2 6
13/12/2023 <2 6

Limit 20 50
Average <2 6.8
Maximum 0 17
Minimum 0 4

Condit ion M6 − Volume Discharged

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 0 50 200 50 125 0 200 175 175 200 100 125
2 175 175 150 150 175 _ 50 150 75 75 175 75 75
3 200 175 100 175 50 200 125 200 200 150 200 100
4 75 100 175 100 100 125 175 125 150 200 125 200
5 200 75 200 125 150 175 200 200 200 150 150 200
6 100 50 200 200 0 125 0 150 150 75 0 50

7 25 200 150 175 125 200 125 75 175 50 200 200
8 150 200 175 175 125 100 200 50 75 200 125 50
9 75 100 75 100 200 150 125 200 100 125 125 0

10 0 75 175 50 50 200 75 125 150 200 75 75
11 0 75 75 75 150 0 75 200 175 75 200 125
12 200 50 100 200 150 75 50 75 200 125 125 200
13 125 200 150 175 175 125 200 125 75 125 75 75
14 50 175 175 150 125 200 125 125 75 125 125 0
15 175 175 200 200 200 50 200 125 200 75 200 200

16 125 100 75 0 125 100 75 75 175 200 0 125
17 50 200 75 50 50 150 125 200 150 50 200 75
18 175 50 200 150 200 200 125 50 175 200 125 125
19 0 200 175 200 175 0 125 200 175 175 50 200
20 200 75 150 50 125 100 75 175 150 125 175 50
21 75 200 175 125 50 150 200 125 75 200 200 200
22 150 150 175 175 200 200 50 200 200 175 0 125
23 125 75 150 0 200 0 200 175 150 125 75 175
24 50 50 75 75 175 125 50 125 100 175 125 50
25 0 200 200 150 50 175 200 175 100 175 125 200
26 175 75 150 200 25 200 175 175 200 125 50 150
27 75 75 100 0 0 50 125 125 150 200 200 175
28 200 50 100 100 200 100 50 200 150 125 0 200
29 25 200 200 125 175 200 125 75 125 175 50
30 0 150 50 175 200 200 125 200 200 70 200

31 150 200 200 175 200 175 200 150




